TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Paul Moriarty		06/06/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lunch Byte Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	550 Latona Road, Bldg F	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977843	NUTRIKIDS
Registration Number:	2077503	NUTRIKIDS
Registration Number:	3270808	NUTRIKIDS
Registration Number:	3310365	NUTRIKIDS
Registration Number:	3337854	MYNUTRIKIDS.COM
Registration Number:	3296122	MYNUTRIKIDS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853879234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5853870500

Email: matt@olverkorts.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Korona
Address Line 1: 100 Office Park Way

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0075 OP \$165.00 19778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30029.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Korona
Signature:	/Matthew M. Korona/
Date:	06/06/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recordation Cover and Addendum SIGNED#page1.tif source=Recordation Cover and Addendum SIGNED#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Signed 6-6-12#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Signed 6-6-12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0076

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Paul Morlarty	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
•	Name; Lunch Byte Systems, Inc.		
∑ Individual(s)	Street Address: 550 Latona Road, Bldg F		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Rochester		
Corporation- State:	State: New York		
Other	Country: U.S. Zip: 14626		
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship U.S. (New York)		
	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	***************************************		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET	PLESAE SEE ATTACHED SHEET		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I			
	and it approximated the segretarian fraction of the second		
PLESAE SEE ATTACHED SHEET			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew M. Korona	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00		
Street Address: 100 Office Park Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account credit card		
City: Pittsford	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 14534			
Phone Number: 585-387-0500 X 17	Danait Aggaint Mumber		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: matt@olverkorts.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	6/6/2012		
Matthew M. Korona, ATTORNEY, NY State Bar Asso	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0077

ADDENDUM TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1594) TRADEMARKS FOR: PAUL MORIARTY, ASSIGNOR

	FILING				
MARK	DATE	CLASS	SERIAL#	REG#	REG DATE
Nutrikids (Std Chractrs)	12/05/94	9	74606772	1,977,843	06/04/96
Nutrikids & Design	07/29/96	9	75141571	2,077,503	07/08/97
Nutrikids (for POS)	09/14/06	9	76/666064	3,270,808	07/31/07
Nutrikids Bump "S"	10/13/06	9	76/667486	3,310,365	10/16/07
MyNutrikids.com	03/19/07	44	76/674249	3337854*	11/20/07
myrvus mus.com	00/10/03		0,07,12,10	0001001	, (120/01
MyNutrikids.com	09/14/06	36&44	76/666062	3,296,122	09/25/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004796 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made as of the 6th day of June, 2012 by and between Paul Moriarty (hereinafter "MORIARTY") with a mailing address at 24 North Shore Drive, Hilton NY 1446, and Lunch Byte Systems, Inc., a New York corporation with offices at 550 Latona Road, Bldg F, Rochester NY 14626 (hereinafter the "CORPORATION");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MORIARTY is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and U.S. Trademark Registrations (hereinafter the "Registrations") and the goodwill associated with said Marks (hereinafter the "Goodwill"):

MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION	
			DATE	
Nutrikids	9	1,977,743	June 4, 1996	
Nutrikids & Design	9	2,077,503	July 8, 1997	
Nutrikids (POS)	9	3,270,808	July 31, 2007	
Nutrikids Bump "S"	9	3,310,365	October 16, 2007	
MyNutrikids.com	44	3,337,854	November 20, 2007	
MyNutrikids.com	36 & 44	3,296,122	September 25, 2007	

; and

WHEREAS, the CORPORATION desires to obtain from MORIARTY and MORIARTY is willing to convey to the CORPORATION all of MORIARTY'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations and the Goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained the parties agree as follows:

MORIARTY hereby assigns to the CORPORATION all of MORIARTY'S right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.
Nutrikids	9	1,977,743
Nutrikids & Design	9	2,077,503
Nutrikids (POS)	9	3,270,808
Nutrikids Bump "S"	9	3,310,365
MyNutrikids.com	44	3,337,854
MyNutrikids.com	36 & 44	3,296,122

1

and the Goodwill of the business of MORIARTY associated with the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement. It is the intention of the parties that MORIARTY conveys to the CORPORATION and the CORPORATION receives all of MORIARTY'S interest in, to and associated with the Marks and Registrations, with no reservations whatsoever, so that the CORPORATION stands in MORIARTY'S place with regard to the Marks and Registrations as fully and completely as permitted by law. MORIARTY agrees to execute, without additional compensation, all information and assistance as the CORPORATION reasonably requests from time to time and as the CORPORATION deems necessary or desirable to obtain registrations of, apply for, give evidence of, or to perfect or give effect to the terms of this Assignment. If, after reasonable efforts, CORPORATION is unable to procure MORIARTY's assistance as described in this paragraph, MORIARTY agrees that CORPORATION shall have the right to act on MORIARTY's behalf as his limited agent to carry out his obligations under this paragraph, including, by way of example, to execute documents in his name for such purposes. MORIARTY hereby irrevocably appoints CORPORATION as his agent and attorney-in-fact for such limited purposes, which appointment is coupled with an interest.

ASSIGNOR

PAUL MORIARTY

PAUL MORIARTY, Individually

Subscribed and sworn to before me this of day of Tune, 2012

Notary Public

LAWRENCE J MORIARTY
Registration #01MO6037721
Qualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires
February 22, 2014

ASSIGNEE

LUNCH BYTE SYSTEMS, INC.

its: COLIN SHERIDAN, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this of day of day., 2012

Notary Public

LAWRENCE J MORIARTY
Registration #01MO6037721
Qualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires
February 22, 2014